Spectra Series™ Busway
33www.geelectrical.com
Dimensions Handle
Weight Plug-inTier Frame W L D Height¬
(lbs.) Outlets
Figure
Inches MM Inches MM Inches MM Inches MM
Lowest SED 11.00 279 13.00 330 8.00 203 9.12 232 25 1 33.2

34www.geelectrical.com
Busway plugs
Fusible bus plug catalog numbering system.
Refer to page 33 for enclosure sizes.
Table 34.1
Cataloging
Code Description
SB Spectra Bus (Industrial)
Type CSB* Spectra Bus (Commercial)
AC Armor Clad
FVK FVK Bus
Service 3 3Ø 3W
4 3Ø 4W
Volts 2 240 V
6 380, 415, 480 V
1 30
2 60
Amps 3 100
4 200
5 400
6 600
Switch R QMR
W QMW
Ground G Ground Stab
(Std.)
R Class R
Fuse Clips J Class J
Omit Class H
P Plug Assist
Plug Assist (Std. on 200-600)
Omit None
I Cover & Base
Drip Resistant (IP-45) Gasketing
Omit None
Z Cover & Base
Splash-Proof (IP-54) Extensive Gasketing/Sealing
Omit None
SB 3 6 2 R G R P I
OR
(Leave blank
for indoor)
Notes:
All plugs provided with 2-600MCM/(2) 1/0 - 250MCM mechanical lug as standard.
Compression lugs available as an option.
* Plug assist option is available for 200 amp and greater only
Spectra Series™ Busway
35www.geelectrical.com
Cataloging
Plugs
A plug assist is furnished as standard on all plugs greater than 100 amps
listed on this page. If plug assist is required on other plugs, add Suffix “P” to
Catalog Number.
Grounding stab to engage internal or integrated housing ground bus is
standard on all Spectra Series plugs. Mating stab is standard on Spectra Series
plug-in busway.
All fusible plugs are furnished with Type “NEC” fuse clips as standard.
Optional fuse clips are available.
Refer to page 33 for enclosure sizes.
Table 35.1
Switch-operated Fusible Plug with QMR Interrupter
Volts ac Amps 3Ø-3W Catalog Number 3Ø-4W Catalog Number
30 SB 321RG SB 421RG
60 SB 322RG SB 422RG
240
100 SB 323RG SB 423RG
200 SB 324RG SB 424RG
400 SB 325RG SB 425RG
600 SB 326RG SB 426RG
30 SB 361RG SB 461RG
60 SB 362RG SB 462RG
480 100 SB 363RG SB 463RG
or 600 200 SB 364RG SB 464RG
400 SB 365RG SB 465RG